### 503384159 07/09/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3430781 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XIA LAN	07/07/2015
MING LAN	07/07/2015
YUANCAI XU	07/07/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLUX VISUAL EFFECTS TECH (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD
Street Address:	NO. 504, BUILDING A4, OCT EASTERN INDUSTRIAL ZONE, NANSHAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29532386		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST OFFICE

Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LNH-1501-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES S. HO
SIGNATURE:	/charles ho/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Executed Assignment\_LNH-1501-USDS (00370513)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment\_LNH-1501-USDS (00370513)#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment\_LNH-1501-USDS (00370513)#page3.tif

PATENT 503384159 REEL: 036036 FRAME: 0461

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Appli	cation	Docket Number: LNH-1501-	-USDS	
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Xia Lan					
made an invention	on entitled:	LED Module				
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United State	s:		
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:,						
		Glux Visual Effect	ts Tech (She	nzhen) Co., Ltd		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)  No. 504, Building A4, OCT Eastern Industrial Zone, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong				ın District,		
		China				
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title and	l interest in a	nd to said invention and the Let	iters Patent to be	
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, / successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim processors.)	0), and for Assignor, ir assigns, that for said in Fiority base	other good and valuatending to be legally efull and exclusive and exclusive and ention, including a differeon, and all Le	able conside bound, here right, title and Il divisions, c etters Patent,	ssignee to Assignor of a sum of ration, the receipt of which is his by sells, assigns and transfers interest in and to said invention ontinuations, and continuations including reissues, to be obtain responding thereto.	ereby to Assignee, its on, all applications i-in-part thereof, all	
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
	Typed o	r Printed Name		Signature	Date	
SIGNATURE		Ylo I an	× /	12	X 2015 07 07	

{LNH-1501-USDS/00366159v1}

PATENT REEL: 036036 FRAME: 0462

		Patent Applic			<u>LNH-1501-USDS</u>	
Whereas, the Ass	gnor, com	prising the following	named inv	rentors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Ming La	an				
made an inventio	n entitled:	LED Module				
(Select one of the f	ollowing):	Letters Patent of the				
is executed was filed in as U.S. Pa	the U.S. F ent Applic	atent and Tradema ation Serial No.:				
				henzhen) Co., Ltd		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)  No. 504, Building A4, OCT Eastern Industrial Zone, Nanshan District; Shenzhen, Guangdong						rict,
is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,  Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its acknowledged, Assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications successors and assigns thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained thereof, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.  Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.  Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention in the United States of America and foreign thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign thereto, to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.  In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
	Typed	or Printed Name		Signafure /		Date
SIGNATURE	1 1 1 1 1 1	Ming Lan	X	JAN .	. X	2015-07-07

ASSIGI	NMENT	- Patent App	lication	Docket Number	INU 4504 HONG	
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:    Docket Number: LNH-1501-USDS						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Yuanca	Yuancai Xu				
made an invent	ion entitled:	LED Module				
for which an ap (Select one of the		Letters Patent of th	e United States	:		
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:						
		Glux Visual Effec	ts Tech (Shen	zhen) Co., Ltd		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)  No. 504, Building A4, OCT Eastern Industrial Zone, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong					ne, Nanshan District,	
		China				
is desirous of a obtained therefore	cquiring our or,	entire right, title and	d interest in and	to said invention	and the Letters Patent to be	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assigner of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.						
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
	Typed or	Printed Name	Sig	nature	Date	
SIGNATURE	Yu	ancai Xu	x 4	Rad	X 2015-07-07	

{LNH-1501-USDS/00366162v1}

**PATENT REEL: 036036 FRAME: 0464**